" Lot ) - . . . . . .

P A R . . - . . . -
N R . - _— ot n - - P - - - " - . "

e U T T A . . A . : i . . .
e Syt B L e e L m s it T = g a . L IEETI E et Ce e T .t . .

v T I T H - o = T, e R T L IR I ) Sy IS T LN iy .= .
o T b 'EL‘ i ro iy Ry o :%ﬁﬁﬁi‘u‘#.’.ﬂ{vﬁ‘_ﬂ" S LU T ARt N Lema G BT ST T

",

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP |
OF -
DANIEL OAK MOUNTAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHI1P

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this "Second Amendment") is made and entered
into as of the 1st day of December, 1992 by and among DANIEL REALTY
INVESTMENT CORPORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN, an Alabama corporation and
DANIEL U.S. PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Virginia limited
partnership ("DUSPLP").

RECITALS:

Daniel Oak Mountain Limited Partnership (the
"pPartnership") was formed as an Alabama limited partnership
pursuant to Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership dated
as of September 22, 1989 and recorded in Book 039, Page 873 1in the
Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, which has
been amended pursuant to the First amendment to Certificate of
Limited Partnership dated as of October 1, 1991 and recorded in
Book 045, Page 220 in said Probate office (collectively the
"pPartnership Agreement"). DUSPLP desires to contribute to the
partnership all of its rights, title and interest as a limited
partner in Daniel Links Limited Partnership, an Alabama limited
partnership ("Daniel Links"), in exchange for additional limited
partnership interests 1in the Partnership. As a result, the
Partnership will succeed to all of the rights, title and interests
of DUSPLP as limited partner in Daniel Links.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the
mutual covenants and agreements herelnafter set forth and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Name. The name of the Partnership is Daniel Oak
Mountain Limited Partnership.

2. Date of Filing of Original Certificate of Limited
Partnership and First Amendment Thereto. The original certificate
and Agreement of Limited Partnership of Daniel Oak Mountain Limited
Partnership dated September 22, 1989 (the "Partnership
certificate") was recorded on September 22, 1989 in Book 039, Page
873 in the Office of the Judge of probate of Shelby County,
Alabama. The First Amendment to the Partnership Certificate dated
October 1, 1991 was recorded on October 4, 1991 in Book 045, Page
520 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County,
Alabama.

19983
AB(ZE o emra i FaE”

L
Pt
S,
B
-
20
bk
Bcaet]
=5
2
I ]
kg
1y
1 : ';
n
1
.-.._ﬁ
v
iy
i
pan
o
.
FInE
=
. |
|'I-_;,.F|:
i
x
L
s
iy
e
&
k)
e
k.
it
W
L



TR . .. . .. . ) . .. -
W AT T ERT-PEPRR A CLcr I T S - e e A e 0t R .o P T

s b e o 'iﬁﬁmﬁ’uftfﬂwﬁﬁﬂ-aﬂ;ﬁm bl B e

3. Additional Capital Contribution. Contemporaneocusly
with the execution of this Second Amendment, DUSPLP, the Limited
Partner, hereby contributes to the Partnership all of its rights,
title and interest as a limited partner in Daniel Links. The
Partners do hereby consent to the additional capital contribution
by DUSPLP of its rights, title and interest as a limited partner in
Daniel Links.

4. Partners. The parties hereby agree that the fair
market value at the time of contribution of the limited partnership
interests of Daniel Links contributed by DUSPLP to the Partnership
is $5,000,000. Thus, DUSPLP's aggregate capital contribution to
the Partnership is $5,009,900. Paragraph 4 of the Partnership
Agreement is hereby amended by substituting in lieu thereof the
following as and for the capital contributed by and the address of
Daniel U.S. Properties Limited Partnership:

Limited Partnex:

Capital
Name Addressg Contribution
Daniel U.S. Properties Meadow Brook Corporate Park 5,009,900
LLimited Partnership, a 1200 Corporate Drive
virginia limited partnership Birmingham, Alabama 35242
5. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly modified

and amended herein, all of the terms and provisions of the
Partnership Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have subscribed and
aworn to this Second Amendment to Certificate and Agreement of
Limited Partnership as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL PARTNER:
DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT

CORPORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN,
an Alabama corporation

- O i T - Tt T
20l |a-ﬁ¥.ﬂ&"." L i T PR O TR e il R et ".-7..'

b Qe RN LT
- -\...1-.\:-\.':5‘&":" e

T T ey T e e S Tl Lt DR ey LN
1'_;3-_5?'.‘_: o jff?z:-ﬁ;:f,:r‘ﬂ?’f: o e L T - O A b b et Lok 4

e T l.-.-.t ] r - = e o HE E
A :

S

Cl"!.\
- S R ey

ST ST I s S R R ST
Gineml gl T 1'..'3_?-:_*L‘ﬁ'_ﬂ.u"""‘

e . e Shm memtee e T gRIm TRt Ml e, | WLt N raEIRICTATL S
P TR ST I DL PP b A F U PR TR T




..\,_
" -
» ol

"--\.L.I:'...'ﬂ.:..:&.:hl.é At

L T
T i o T L

ERE L
[T o .
ety o i

P e e e et - .
e e e . .
LR g e Ak
T TR R gtttk FUR NE R TR .

&T.-"

o ..:.:__. e .._': N "-'. .
HES T T ahe L P
;
A
‘-

LIMITED PARTNER:

DANIEL U.8. PROPERTIES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, .
a Virginia limited Partnership

By: DANIEL REALTY INVESTI*.iENT
CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation,
its General Partner

N OO

Its: rﬁ;é_eﬂ.'!("

] . LR L
o Ly - PEp =1 -1
o TR e e

Ty
R

]

s
il E i

Ly e e |
=t “’h‘ﬁ?
Tk

LA e

Lo, L e
wod T s adin

YN

L' O

. . P TP
by iR i v *-‘,i..ﬁ*fgﬂ-__'w‘_ﬂ CRELTIEY P IR Kyt
e T TN e sl gy e B A

A

R BT A T T

P

TR

_.,.-..
- '\-:‘i"":...'.':



. . de L ) - . o !
eSS e eand gl Sy e L |
b kS e T T Rl s S

LT '

e M e L T T

[PV SR TR L T W

- - .ot -, . ‘ . .
B e L
e e, S L M A e B L S R T e S T -

T e e S e eS0T, ol Tet Rl L P -
T Lyl RPN P LI e TP P Ty [ - S N SRR

. 3 . .. . o st LA
gt n gt e le B st T Fm i e e e T
B o I T 5k, o, S MR et P B, Yoy I et Vi

' . . . - " - Wt : . . LY . . . - . . - . - e - -
T P T L P LR L FAL N PE PR T T P -
e e e g e e R e T e e O i T BT i i T A e

) Lot v P ST ot
e . T T o
T T e e L T e I T R B T LR
L B e e R R e L e T b BT IR i e

G

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
county, in said state, hereby certify that 6’m,::hm'?\ M‘m\
whose name as <, Slﬂ-’—-%zméﬂ:& of DANIEL, REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN, an Alabama corporation, is signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who 18 known to me, acknowledged
before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said
instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date for and as the
act of such corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 23c4 day

of December , 1992. -

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said

county, in said state, herﬂﬁby certify that T, Charles  Tiedle
whose name as re,-:—:n of DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT

CORPORATION, a Virginia Corporation, as General Partner of DANIEL
U.S. PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Virginia Limited
Partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who 1is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he, as such officer
and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day
the same bears date for and as the act of such corporation in its
capacity as General Partner as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 23.4 day

of  December . 1992.
M b

Notary Public \
My Commission Expires: 'zhzgqur

Trst & 199P-311P8

LD Ea/i092-31108
rizs PM CERTIFIED
SUELEY COONTY JUBGE OF FROBATE

1L e 14,00




